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COMBINED DEFENCE SERVICES EXAMINATION (I), 2014 – 

DECLARATION OF FINAL RESULT THERE OF 
                 
 The following are the lists, in order of merit of  238 candidates who have qualified on 
the basis of the results of the Combined Defence Services Examination (I)-2014 conducted by 
the Union Public Service Commission in February, 2014 and SSB interviews held by the 
Services Selection Board of the Ministry of Defence for admission to the 138th  Course of 
Indian Military Academy, Dehradun;  Indian Naval Academy, Ezhimala  and Air Force 
Academy, Hyderabad (Pre-Flying) Training Course i.e. 197th  F(P) Course. 
 
2. There are some common candidates in the three lists for various courses.  
 
3. The number of vacancies, as intimated by the Government is 250 for Indian Military 
Academy [including 32 vacancies reserved for NCC ‘C’ Certificate (Army Wing) holders], 40 
for Indian Naval Academy, Ezhimala -  [ Hydro/ Executive General Service] including 06 
vacancies reserved  for NCC ‘C’ Certificate (Naval Wing) holders] and 32 for Air Force 
Academy, Hyderabad. 
 

       4.       The Commission had recommended 5480, 2855 and 614 as qualified in the written test 
for admission to the Indian Military Academy/ Indian Naval Academy  and Air Force 
Academy respectively. The number of candidates finally qualified are those after SSB testing 
conducted by Army Head Quarters. 

 
5. The results of Medical examination have not been taken into account in preparing 
these lists. 
 
6. Verification of date of birth and educational qualifications of these candidates is still 
under process by the Army Headquarters.  The candidature of all these candidates is, 
therefore, Provisional on this score.  Candidates are requested to forward their certificates, in 
original,  in support of Date of Birth/Educational  qualification etc., certificates claimed by 
them, along with Photostat attested copies thereof to Army Headquarters/Naval 
Headquarters/Air Headquarters, as per their first choice. 
 
7. In case, there is any change of address, the candidates are advised to promptly intimate 
directly to the Army Headquarters/Naval Headquarters/Air Headquarters. 
 
8. These  results will also be available on the UPSC website at http.//www.upsc.gov.in   
However, marks of the candidates will be available on the website after completion of its 
complete process  i.e. after  declaration of final result of Officers’ Training Academy (OTA) 
for Combined Defence Services Examination (I)-2014.   
 
9. For any further information, the candidates may contact  Facilitation Counter near 
Gate ‘C’  of the Commission’s Office, either in the person or on Telephone Nos. 011-
23385271/011-23381125/011-23098543 between 10:00 Hours & 17:00 Hrs. on any working 
days.  
 

                      Contd...2/- 
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 INDIAN MILITARY  ACADEMY 
 
 1 080210 ASHISH GAUR 
 2 226049 ANSHUL JAIN 
 3 230623 PRATEEK TYAGI 
 4 003002 UTKARSH MISHRA 
 5 038112 YOGESH PRATAP SINGH 
 6 207001 ANUPAM KAKKAR 
 7 052390 RAHUL KUMAR 
 8 175579 BOORA UDAY CHANDRA MOULI 
 9 061441 SHAKTI PRASAD MISHRA 
 10 041520 SRIKANTH H V 
 11 021762 VIKAS KUMAR 
 12 112790 KSHITIJ MAAN 
 13 145950 GURJEEVAN SINGH RAI 
 14 170864 ARAVIND NARASIMHA SAVADI 
 15 200150 MOHIT BANSAL 
 16 006309 AMARBIR SINGH SALARIA 
 17 191117 MAYUR TIWARI 
 18 131722 MANISH KUMAR 
 19 178438 GAURAV JADON 
 20 240150 RAHUL SAXENA 
 21 042515 NISHIL C JACOB 
 22 053566 PARIKSHAT SHARMA 
 23 016055 ASHOK SINGH 
 24 044969 SAURABH BATRA 
 25 017850 NAMAN JAISWAL 
 26 055308 HARSHIT BHARDWAJ 
 27 153103 MANDWADE ABHIJEET KESHAV 
 28 015997 RAJAT BERI 
 29 087559 N S PRASUN 
 30 072693 ALTAMASH SIDDIQUI 
 31 007676 SATISH KUMAR SAHU 
 32 167287 SAHIL PRUTHI 
 33 036898 AJAY KUMAR 
 34 019080 SANTOSH KUMAR 
 35 000560 ROHIT KAUSHIK 
 36 124073 PRATEEK KAMBOJ 
 37 117040 ANUBHAV TYAGI 
 38 252337 ASHISH PRIYADARSHI 
 39 054136 SONU BHARDWAJ 
 40 103515 MANISH BHARGAVA 
 41 132594 AJAY SINGH 
 42 014725 TUSHAAR KAUSHIK 
 43 030560 KHURD CHINMAY SHRINIWAS 
 44 007200 ABHIMANYU SINGH 
 45 038729 SUMEET PAWAR 
 46 113157 JITENDRA SINGH 
 47 048127 BRAJESH KUMAR SINGH 
 48 185301 PRASENJIT TOMAR 
 49 121622 DHANANJAY KUMAR 
 50 224066 PRASHANT GREWAL 
 INDIAN MILITARY  ACADEMY 
 
 51 033964 RISHABH RAJ 
 52 073865 PRAANES R V 



  
 COMBINED DEFENCE SERVICES (I) EXAMINATION,2014 
 S.NO. ROLL NO NAME 

- 3 -

 53 178623 ATUL KHOKHER 
 54 028289 KORGAONKAR PARTH VIJAY 
 55 060028 SAURABH CHANDRA 
 56 192460 ANIL KUMAR 
 57 194600 ABHISHEK BHARDWAJ 
 58 175696 PRABJOT SINGH 
 59 238975 JOSHI ROHIT CHANDRAKANT 
 60 153685 VINAY KANYAL 
 61 022509 TUSHAR BAJPAI 
 62 029222 YOGESH MALHOTRA 
 63 042244 PRATIK KUMAR SINGH 
 64 025290 SOUMEN GOSWAMI 
 65 108055 SAHIL KASHYAP 
 66 116324 BHARAT SETH 
 67 056283 ABHISHEK SINGH 
 68 097795 DEEPRANJAN YADAV 
 69 128087 MANISH CHANDRA 
 70 143071 SUMIT PHOGAT 
 71 168820 PRAKHAR KUMAR GUPTA 
 72 007039 RAM KUMAR 
 73 075086 SURYA PRAKASH 
 74 230592 SAGAR GAUR 
 75 027066 PAWAR ROHIT JAYVANT 
 76 011992 SANJAYA BISHNOI 
 77 232179 ARSHDEEP SINGH 
 78 074671 MANJIT CHHAL 
 79 194696 DEEPAK WALIA 
 80 064992 SHIVANSHU 
 81 019441 VIVEK VIJAY 
 82 031454 DAPHAL RISHIRAJ NAVNATH 
 83 015844 AKSHAY AVINASH INDURKAR 
 84 038475 JASKAMAL SINGH 
 85 155232 SAMAR PRATAP SINGH CHHETRI 
 86 196157 KULKARNI JATIN JAGDISH 
 87 121785 SURYA VIJAY KUMAR SINGH 
 88 075623 DOKE SHIVAJI UDHAVRAO 
 89 001341 RAHUL RANA 
 90 151105 RAHUL PATHANIA 
 91 121974 HARSHAL JOSHI 
 92 152392 ANUJ KUMAR 
 93 104251 PRANAV HARSH 
 94 200431 DHIRENDRA YADAV 
 95 208713 ABHIMANYU ALIS KUNDAN KUMAR 
 96 120072 SUMIT UPADHYAY 
 97 179689 DEEPAK SHARMA 
 98 006708 IRSHAD HUSSAIN 
 99 049811 SHRIKRISHAN SHINDE 
 100 218032 ANKIT KAUSHAL 
 INDIAN MILITARY  ACADEMY 
 
 101 192140 SHASHANK THUKRAL 
 102 049593 NAKUL GOSWAMI 
 103 231130 AKSHAY TIKKAR 
 104 006105 SHREYASH KUMAR BAJPAI 
 105 051166 MADASU MAHESH SAI VISWANATH 
 106 041043 BHARATH B SHETTY 
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 107 154249 SUSHIL 
 108 197633 VIVEK KUMAR JHA 
 109 054708 YAGYADEEP SHARMA 
 110 206933 AMIT MISHRA 
 111 008030 HARSHIT JANU 
 112 056683 ABHISHEK SHEORAN 
 113 000911 BALENDU KUMAR JHA 
 114 101100 TUSHAR GARHIA 
 115 088846 RAVI AHLAWAT 
 116 252503 BHAVYA CHHABRA 
 117 015730 TARUN SINGH GULERIA 
 118 093531 RAVINDER SINGH 
 119 048780 SPARSH MALHOTRA 
 120 021645 SADDAM KHAN 
 121 024935 SHIVCHARAN CHAUHAN 
 122 231642 VINAY TOMAR 
 123 082664 DIVYANSHU SINGH NAYAL 
 124 006231 ANAND R 
 125 152528 PRATEEK KUMAR 
 126 183331 AMIT TIWARI 
 127 077795 SHIVAM 
 128 110750 ROHIT KUMAR OJHA 
 129 040732 SARAVANAN 
 130 023092 NISHANT A KUMAR 
 131 036539 ADITYA KUMAR 
 132 091129 VIVEK CHAUHAN 
 133 030913 SOMVEER SINGH 
 134 169177 SAHIL SAROCH 
 135 057568 SHINU KUNJUMON 
 136 001323 AVINASH UPADHYAY 
 137 110505 JATIN SHARMA 
 138 206545 SANDEEP SINGH KHATANA 
 139 193535 INDRAJIT BHATTACHARJEE 
 140 088550 SUKHJIT SINGH 
 141 183982 SHASHANK TIWARI 
 142 171317 MANMEHAK SINGH KHAIRA 
 143 163117 RAMESH CHANDER PANDEY 
 144 116091 PEMMI RAVI VARMA 
 145 202237 RINU K VARGHESE 
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 INDIAN NAVAL  ACADEMY 
  
 1      080210 ASHISH GAUR 
 2 226049 ANSHUL JAIN 
 3 207001 ANUPAM KAKKAR 
 4 052390 RAHUL KUMAR 
 5 041520 SRIKANTH H V 
 6 021762 VIKAS KUMAR 
 7 145950 GURJEEVAN SINGH RAI 
 8 170864 ARAVIND NARASIMHA SAVADI 
 9 200150 MOHIT BANSAL 
 10 006309 AMARBIR SINGH SALARIA 
 11 191117 MAYUR TIWARI 
 12 178438 GAURAV JADON 
 13 240150 RAHUL SAXENA 
 14 042515 NISHIL C JACOB 
 15 016055 ASHOK SINGH 
 16 044969 SAURABH BATRA 
 17 153103 MANDWADE ABHIJEET KESHAV 
 18 036898 AJAY KUMAR 
 19 019080 SANTOSH KUMAR 
 20 000560 ROHIT KAUSHIK 
 21 124073 PRATEEK KAMBOJ 
 22 252337 ASHISH PRIYADARSHI 
 23 054136 SONU BHARDWAJ 
 24 014725 TUSHAAR KAUSHIK 
 25 007200 ABHIMANYU SINGH 
 26 038729 SUMEET PAWAR 
 27 048127 BRAJESH KUMAR SINGH 
 28 185301 PRASENJIT TOMAR 
 29 224066 PRASHANT GREWAL 
 30 033964 RISHABH RAJ 
 31 178623 ATUL KHOKHER 
 32 060028 SAURABH CHANDRA 
 33 175696 PRABJOT SINGH 
 34 238975 JOSHI ROHIT CHANDRAKANT 
 35 022509 TUSHAR BAJPAI 
 36 029222 YOGESH MALHOTRA 
 37 025290 SOUMEN GOSWAMI 
 38 108055 SAHIL KASHYAP 
 39 097795 DEEPRANJAN YADAV 
 40 168820 PRAKHAR KUMAR GUPTA 
 41 007039 RAM KUMAR 
 42 230592 SAGAR GAUR 
 43 027066 PAWAR ROHIT JAYVANT 
 44 011992 SANJAYA BISHNOI 
 45 064992 SHIVANSHU 
 46 031454 DAPHAL RISHIRAJ NAVNATH 
 47 015844 AKSHAY AVINASH INDURKAR 
 48 038475 JASKAMAL SINGH 
 49 121785 SURYA VIJAY KUMAR SINGH 
 50 075623 DOKE SHIVAJI UDHAVRAO 
 INDIAN NAVAL ACADEMY 
 
 51 121974 HARSHAL JOSHI 
 52 152392 ANUJ KUMAR 
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 53 104251 PRANAV HARSH 
 54 208713 ABHIMANYU ALIS KUNDAN KUMAR 
 55 179689 DEEPAK SHARMA 
 56 218032 ANKIT KAUSHAL 
 57 192140 SHASHANK THUKRAL 
 58 049593 NAKUL GOSWAMI 
 59 231130 AKSHAY TIKKAR 
 60 006105 SHREYASH KUMAR BAJPAI 
 61 041043 BHARATH B SHETTY 
 62 197633 VIVEK KUMAR JHA 
 63 054708 YAGYADEEP SHARMA 
 64 206933 AMIT MISHRA 
 65 008030 HARSHIT JANU 
 66 101100 TUSHAR GARHIA 
 67 252503 BHAVYA CHHABRA 
 68 021645 SADDAM KHAN 
 69 024935 SHIVCHARAN CHAUHAN 
 70 006231 ANAND R 
 71 077795 SHIVAM 
 72 040732 SARAVANAN 
 73 023092 NISHANT A KUMAR 
 74 036539 ADITYA KUMAR 
 75 057568 SHINU KUNJUMON 
 76 001323 AVINASH UPADHYAY 
 77 206545 SANDEEP SINGH KHATANA 
 78 193535 INDRAJIT BHATTACHARJEE 
 79 088550 SUKHJIT SINGH 
 80 183982 SHASHANK TIWARI 
 81 171317 MANMEHAK SINGH KHAIRA 
 82 202237 RINU K VARGHESE 
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 AIR FORCE ACADEMY 
 
 1 226049 ANSHUL JAIN 
 2 207001 ANUPAM KAKKAR 
 3 042515 NISHIL C JACOB 
 4 016055 ASHOK SINGH 
 5 153103 MANDWADE ABHIJEET KESHAV 
 6 132594 AJAY SINGH 
 7 030560 KHURD CHINMAY SHRINIWAS 
 8 060028 SAURABH CHANDRA 
 9 175696 PRABJOT SINGH 
 10 128087 MANISH CHANDRA 
 11 007039 RAM KUMAR 
 CONCLUDED 
 
 UNION PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 
 _______________________________________________ 
 
 NEW DELHI - 110 069  -  24th November, 2014 / 3 Agrahayana, Saka 1936. 
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